# OP \$40.00 3965212

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM398106

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vladimir Kagan Design Group, Inc.		09/09/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Holly Hunt Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	801 West Adams St., #700		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60607-3068		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3965212	VLADIMIR KAGAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-562-1639

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0033788-001139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky
SIGNATURE:	/Carla J. Vrsansky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=kagan-holly hunt trademark assignment#page1.tif source=kagan-holly hunt trademark assignment#page2.tif source=kagan-holly hunt trademark assignment#page3.tif

source=kagan-holly hunt trademark assignment#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Agreement is made on this 9th day of September, 2016 between Vladimir Kagan Design Group, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Assignor"), and Holly Hunt Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Transfer Agreement dated September 1, 2016 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks and service marks listed in **Schedule A** ("Marks") for which it owns applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, all in accordance with the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all its right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, including without limitation the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and service marks and profits for past infringements thereof as well as the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the owner of the Marks and to issue all registrations for said Marks, to be in the name of Assignee, as assignee of the Marks, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

[signature page follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

VLADIMIR KAGAN DESIGN GROUP, INC.

Dated: September 9, 2016

Mana: T

Tide: PRESIDENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is hereby acknowledged and accepted by Assignee:

HOLLY HUNT ENTERPRISES, INC.

Dated: September 9, 2016

*A* 

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Class(es)
VLADIMIR KAGAN	USA	3965212	May 24, 2011	020 and 042

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0694

**RECORDED: 09/12/2016**